

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0910 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/30/2021 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 12/21/2021 Final action: 12/21/2021

Title: Subject: City Of Oakland V. California Waste Solutions - Ordinance

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 13274 C.M.S. Which Awarded California Waste Solutions, Inc. ("CWS") An Exclusive Residential Recycling Collection Services Franchise Contract ("RR Franchise Agreement"), To Authorize And Approve The First Amendment To The RR Franchise Agreement Which Will: (1) Clarify The Rate For Premium Backyard Multi-Family ("MFD") Recycling Services For Carts; (2) Modify Certain Provisions And Services CWS Provides Under The RR Franchise Agreement As Described And Specified In This Ordinance And First Amendment To The RR Franchise Agreement; And (3) Adopt Appropriate California Environmental

Quality Act ("CEQA") Findings

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 13676 CMS, 4. Proof Of Publication 13676 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/21/2021	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Approved for Final Passage	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Approved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final Passage	Pass

Subject: City Of Oakland V. California Waste Solutions - Ordinance

From: Office Of The City Attorney

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 13274 C.M.S. Which Awarded California Waste Solutions, Inc. ("CWS") An Exclusive Residential Recycling Collection Services Franchise Contract ("RR Franchise Agreement"), To Authorize And Approve The First Amendment To The RR Franchise Agreement Which Will: (1) Clarify The Rate For Premium Backyard Multi-Family ("MFD") Recycling Services For Carts; (2) Modify Certain Provisions And Services CWS Provides Under The RR Franchise Agreement As Described And Specified In This Ordinance And First Amendment To The RR Franchise Agreement; And (3) Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") Findings